Anne Arundel County

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Total Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

IN-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

32,808 1,940
27,437 1,770
3,803 658
1,568 445
35,263 1,924
7,989 852
3,135 597
5,122 809
14,450 1,221
7 11

307 120
510 179
112 67
222 118
385 205
881 306
143 84
260 198
624 347
370 172
397 221
334 174
15 24
35,263 2,075
30,442 1,961
1,813 444
1,367 384
1,456 320

PERCENT

100.0%
83.6%

11.6%

4.8%

100.0%

22.7%

8.9%

14.5%

41.0%
0.0%
0.9%
1.4%

0.3%
0.6%
1.1%
2.5%
0.4%
0.7%
1.8%
1.0%
1.1%
0.9%
0.0%

100.0%

86.3%

5.1%

3.9%

4.1%

OUT-MIGRATION**
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

22,844 1,426
20,431 1,373
1,830 323
583 207
24,555 1,423
8,453 888
1,392 313
2,828 449
9,699 880
0 0

190 101
322 129
74 57
174 104
233 178
253 141
26 27
167 131
179 142
189 116
178 113
198 88

0 0
24,555 1,550
22,297 1,501
443 193
784 220
1,031 249

PERCENT

100.0%
89.4%

8.0%

2.6%

100.0%

34.4%

5.7%

11.5%

39.5%
0.0%
0.8%
1.3%

0.3%
0.7%
0.9%
1.0%
0.1%
0.7%
0.7%
0.8%
0.7%
0.8%
0.0%

100.0%

90.8%

1.8%

3.2%

4.2%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE

9,964
7,006

1,973

985

10,708

-464

1,743

2,294

4,751
7

117
188

38
48
152
628
117
93
445
181
219
136
15

10,708

8,145

1,370

583

425

(+/-) MOE

2,408
2,240

733

491

2,394
1,231
674
925

1,505
11
157
221

88
157
272
336

88
237
375
208
248
195

24

2,590

2,470

484

442

405

* Total migration is the sum of interstate and intra state and foreign migration

** Qut migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Anne Arundel County Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Intra State Migration)*

IN-MIGRATION OUT-MIGRATION

Ability to Speak English:*** ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE PERCENT ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE PERCENT

Total 14,202 1,235 100.0% 13,601 1,118 100.0%
Speak only English 12,523 1,136 88.2% 12,184 1,078 89.6%
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well" 1,421 469 10.0% 982 229 7.2%
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well" 258 121 1.8% 435 186 3.2%

Place of Birth:

Total 15,023 1,183 100.0% 14,737 1,125 100.0%
Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago 7,989 852 53.2% 8,453 888 57.4%
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago 5,708 742 38.0% 4,848 597 32.9%
Born in U.S. Island Area 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
Born in Germany 75 57 0.5% 76 58 0.5%
Born in remainder of Europe 91 74 0.6% 173 102 1.2%
Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,

Paracel Islands, or Taiwan) 42 42 0.3% 32 29 0.2%
Born in India 14 24 0.1% 107 88 0.7%
Born in the Philippines 180 181 1.2% 188 168 1.3%
Born in remainder of Asia 277 157 1.8% 157 103 1.1%
Born in Northern America 11 24 0.1% 12 16 0.1%
Born in Mexico 14 18 0.1% 156 130 1.1%
Born in remainder of Central America 166 106 1.1% 170 141 1.2%
Born in the Caribbean 170 126 1.1% 139 93 0.9%
Born in South America 42 49 0.3% 96 93 0.7%
Born in Africa 229 151 1.5% 130 73 0.9%
Born in Oceania or At Sea 15 24 0.1% 0 0 0.0%

Years in the United States:

Total 15,023 1,296 100.0% 14,737 1,213 100.0%
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico) 13,682 1,250 91.1% 13,243 1,170 89.9%
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less 218 130 1.5% 314 168 2.1%

Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago 468 228 3.1% 418 154 2.8%
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more 655 223 4.4% 762 223 5.2%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE

601
339

439

-177

286

-464

286

439

50

-107

(+/-) MOE

1,666
1,566

522

222

1,633

1,231

952

81
126

51
91
247
188
29
131
176
157
105
168
24

1,775

1,712

212

275

315

* Intra state migration measures the county-to-county migration within Maryland

** Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these
suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Anne Arundel County

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Interstate Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

IN-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE
15,444 1,350
13,347 1,268
1,547 342
550 311
16,924 1,375
0 0
2,479 535
4,971 793
7,617 880
7 11

116 83
289 134
48 47

119 85

88 62

327 150

97 70

161 186
175 243
112 88
232 165

86 82

0 0
16,924 1,483
14,993 1,425
442 191
688 281
801 229

PERCENT

100.0%
86.4%

10.0%

3.6%

100.0%

0.0%

14.6%

29.4%

45.0%
0.0%
0.7%
1.7%

0.3%
0.7%
0.5%
1.9%
0.6%
1.0%
1.0%
0.7%
1.4%
0.5%
0.0%

100.0%

88.6%

2.6%

4.1%

4.7%

OUT-MIGRATION**

ESTIMATE

9,243
8,247

848

148

9,818

0

1,392

2,828

4,851

114
149

42
67
45
96
14
11
50

82
68

9,818

9,054

129

366

269

(+/-) MOE

885
850

228

90

872

313
449
646

83
79

49
56
59
96
22
17
15
69
65
49

965
941

96
157

110

PERCENT

100.0%
89.2%

9.2%

1.6%

100.0%

0.0%

14.2%

28.8%

49.4%
0.0%
1.2%
1.5%

0.4%
0.7%
0.5%
1.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.5%
0.8%
0.7%
0.0%

100.0%

92.2%

1.3%

3.7%

2.7%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE

6,201
5,100

699

402

7,106

0

1,087

2,143

2,766

140

52
43
231
83
150
166
62
150
18

7,106

5,939

313

322

532

(+/-) MOE

1,614
1,527

411

324

1,628
0

620
911

1,092
11
117
156

68
102
86
178
73
187
243
112
177
96

1,769
1,708
214

322

254

* Interstate migration measures the migration between Maryland and all other states.
** Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

**% Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.



Anne Arundel County

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Foreign Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

IN-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE
3,162 645
1,567 483
835 309
760 295
3,316 643
0 0
656 265
151 159
1,125 406
0 0
116 66
130 93
22 22
89 78
117 74
277 215
35 40
85 64
283 224
88 78
123 138
19 30

0 0
3,316 653
1,767 503
1,153 379
211 127
0 0

PERCENT

100.0%
49.6%

26.4%

24.0%

100.0%

0.0%

19.8%

4.6%

33.9%
0.0%
3.5%
3.9%

0.7%
2.7%
3.5%
8.4%
1.1%
2.6%
8.5%
2.7%
3.7%
0.6%
0.0%

100.0%

53.3%

34.8%

6.4%

0.0%

OUT-MIGRATION**

ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE PERCENT
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE
3,162 645
1,567 483

835 309
760 295
3,316 643
0 0
656 265
151 159
1,125 406
0 0
116 66
130 93
22 22
89 78
117 74
277 215
35 40
85 64
283 224
88 78
123 138
19 30

0 0
3,316 653
1,767 503
1,153 379
211 127
0 0

* Foreign out migration only captures migration from Maryland to Puerto Rico. No county specific data is available.

** Qut migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




